

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department

***** Bid Tabulation *****

Project Number: 2016081

Project Description Cincinnati Greenway from Spokane Falls Blvd to
Euclid Ave
Funding Source Federal

Original Date 5/6/2019 12:23:25 PM

Update Date 7/22/2019 4:16:28 PM

Preparer Cindy Kinzer

Addendum

Project Number: 2016081		Engineer's Estimate		National Native American Construction, Inc	DW Excavating, Inc_	Cameron-Reilly				
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est. Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Schedule Description

Tax Classification

Schedule 01		Street Improvements								
		Sales tax shall be included in unit prices								
101	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	1 LS	*****	3,000.00	*****	6,754.00	*****	6,150.00	*****	11,900.00
102	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
103	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	*****	2,000.00	*****	2,405.00	*****	3,600.00	*****	2,200.00
104	POTHOLING	4 EA	1,000.00	4,000.00	451.00	1,804.00	265.00	1,060.00	250.00	1,000.00
105	PUBLIC LIAISON REPRESENTATIVE	1 LS	*****	6,000.00	*****	8,074.00	*****	3,500.00	*****	2,500.00
106	CLASSIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF SURVEY MONUMENTS	1 LS	*****	3,000.00	*****	7,214.00	*****	5,000.00	*****	6,600.00
107	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	*****	58,000.00	*****	34,820.00	*****	45,000.00	*****	43,611.00
108	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	*****	22,000.00	*****	31,122.00	*****	24,450.00	*****	16,665.00
109	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN	700 HR	6.00	4,200.00	3.00	2,100.00	3.41	2,387.00	3.00	2,100.00
110	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1 LS	*****	7,000.00	*****	11,569.00	*****	11,000.00	*****	10,000.00
111	MATERIAL ON HAND, TREE PROTECTION	1 LS	*****	500.00	*****	5,483.00	*****	5,865.00	*****	5,000.00
112	AIR OR HYDRO EVACUATION	2 EA	800.00	1,600.00	2.00	4.00	870.00	1,740.00	775.00	1,550.00
113	TREE PRUNING	15 EA	1,000.00	15,000.00	289.00	4,335.00	300.00	4,500.00	275.00	4,125.00
114	REMOVE CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY	263 SY	10.00	2,630.00	19.00	4,997.00	7.00	1,841.00	12.00	3,156.00

Project Number: 2016081		Engineer's Estimate			National Native American Construction, Inc		DW Excavating, Inc_		Cameron-Reilly	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est. Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>					<i>Tax Classification</i>					
<i>Schedule 01</i> Street Improvements					Sales tax shall be included in unit prices					
115	REMOVE EXISTING CURB	824 LF	8.00	6,592.00	7.00	5,768.00	3.00	2,472.00	12.00	9,888.00
116	SAWCUTTING CURB	37 EA	30.00	1,110.00	24.00	888.00	34.00	1,258.00	50.00	1,850.00
117	SAWCUTTING RIGID PAVEMENT	448 LFI	2.00	896.00	1.00	448.00	1.00	448.00	1.00	448.00
118	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	5804 LFI	1.00	5,804.00	0.50	2,902.00	0.40	2,321.60	1.00	5,804.00
119	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	1 LS	*****	6,500.00	*****	15,534.00	*****	12,800.00	*****	64,010.00
120	PREPARATION OF UNTREATED ROADWAY	300 SY	6.00	1,800.00	47.00	14,100.00	4.00	1,200.00	5.00	1,500.00
121	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	10 CY	90.00	900.00	1,784.00	17,840.00	125.00	1,250.00	80.00	800.00
122	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS	110 CY	120.00	13,200.00	244.00	26,840.00	131.00	14,410.00	120.00	13,200.00
123	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL.1/2 IN. PG 64-28, 4 INCH THICK	464 SY	50.00	23,200.00	52.50	24,360.00	89.00	41,296.00	52.00	24,128.00
124	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL.1/2 IN. PG 64-28, 6.5 INCH THICK	251 SY	85.00	21,335.00	79.00	19,829.00	118.00	29,618.00	77.00	19,327.00
125	HMA FOR TRANSITION, CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28, 2 INCH THICK	4 SY	40.00	160.00	446.00	1,784.00	230.00	920.00	450.00	1,800.00
126	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	715 SY	50.00	35,750.00	21.00	15,015.00	30.00	21,450.00	35.00	25,025.00
127	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB WALL	154 LF	95.00	14,630.00	68.00	10,472.00	70.00	10,780.00	75.00	11,550.00
128	STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. INCL. STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION CLASS B	8 LF	60.00	480.00	196.00	1,568.00	42.00	336.00	100.00	800.00
129	STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. INCL. STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION CLASS B	16 LF	120.00	1,920.00	179.00	2,864.00	104.00	1,664.00	200.00	3,200.00
130	MANHOLE 48 IN.	1 EA	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,104.00	6,104.00	3,220.00	3,220.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
131	GRATE INLET TYPE 3	2 EA	3,000.00	6,000.00	2,623.00	5,246.00	1,800.00	3,600.00	2,700.00	5,400.00
132	ADJUST EXISTING VALVE BOX, MONUMENT OR CLEANOUT IN ASPHALT	1 EA	600.00	600.00	322.00	322.00	277.00	277.00	600.00	600.00

<i>Project Number:</i> 2016081		<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>			National Native American Construction, Inc		DW Excavating, Inc_		Cameron-Reilly	
<i>Item No</i>	<i>Bid Item Description</i>	<i>Est. Qty</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
<i>Schedule Description</i>					<i>Tax Classification</i>					
<i>Schedule 01</i> Street Improvements					Sales tax shall be included in unit prices					
133	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN, DRYWELL, OR INLET IN ASPHALT	2 EA	600.00	1,200.00	610.00	1,220.00	277.00	554.00	650.00	1,300.00
134	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	2 EA	3,000.00	6,000.00	3,251.00	6,502.00	2,715.00	5,430.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
135	CATCH BASIN TYPE 3	2 EA	4,000.00	8,000.00	2,609.00	5,218.00	2,864.00	5,728.00	3,500.00	7,000.00
136	RETROFIT GRATE INLET WITH FRAME & BI-DIRECTIONAL VANED GRATE	2 EA	3,000.00	6,000.00	503.00	1,006.00	700.00	1,400.00	1,300.00	2,600.00
137	CONNECT 8 IN. DIAM. SEWER PIPE TO EXISTING SEWER PIPE	1 EA	800.00	800.00	2,233.00	2,233.00	105.00	105.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
138	CONNECT 18 IN. DIAM. SEWER PIPE TO EXISTING SEWER PIPE	2 EA	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,593.00	5,186.00	945.00	1,890.00	1,200.00	2,400.00
139	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	14 EA	1,000.00	14,000.00	481.00	6,734.00	717.00	10,038.00	440.00	6,160.00
140	CATCH BASIN DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.	124 LF	100.00	12,400.00	79.00	9,796.00	59.00	7,316.00	65.00	8,060.00
141	CLEANING EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	3 EA	1,000.00	3,000.00	686.00	2,058.00	400.00	1,200.00	300.00	900.00
142	ESC LEAD	1 LS	*****	4,000.00	*****	12,023.00	*****	18,000.00	*****	11,000.00
143	MATERIAL ON HAND, EROSION CONTROL	1 LS	*****	8,000.00	*****	4,809.00	*****	7,200.00	*****	4,400.00
144	LANDSCAPING	1 LS	*****	2,000.00	*****	6,012.00	*****	5,900.00	*****	5,500.00
145	TOPSOIL TYPE A, 2 INCH THICK	440 SY	9.00	3,960.00	6.00	2,640.00	9.00	3,960.00	6.00	2,640.00
146	SEEDED LAWN INSTALLATION	310 SY	6.00	1,860.00	5.00	1,550.00	7.00	2,170.00	5.00	1,550.00
147	SOD INSTALLATION	130 SY	12.00	1,560.00	14.00	1,820.00	12.00	1,560.00	40.00	5,200.00
148	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SPRINKLER HEADS AND LINES	1 LS	*****	5,500.00	*****	6,613.00	*****	995.00	*****	6,000.00
149	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	800 LF	40.00	32,000.00	33.00	26,400.00	36.00	28,800.00	30.00	24,000.00
150	CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	320 LF	65.00	20,800.00	66.00	21,120.00	45.00	14,400.00	45.00	14,400.00

Project Number: 2016081		Engineer's Estimate			National Native American Construction, Inc		DW Excavating, Inc_		Cameron-Reilly	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est. Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>					<i>Tax Classification</i>					
<i>Schedule 01</i> Street Improvements					Sales tax shall be included in unit prices					
151	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	288 SY	140.00	40,320.00	67.00	19,296.00	88.50	25,488.00	80.00	23,040.00
152	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY TRANSITION	26 SY	110.00	2,860.00	79.00	2,054.00	116.00	3,016.00	80.00	2,080.00
153	CHANNELIZING DEVICES, TYPE 4	2 EA	300.00	600.00	295.00	590.00	333.00	666.00	300.00	600.00
154	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	1301 SY	80.00	104,080.00	39.00	50,739.00	63.00	81,963.00	60.00	78,060.00
155	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING	184 SF	40.00	7,360.00	21.00	3,864.00	26.00	4,784.00	20.00	3,680.00
156	RECTANGULAR RAPID-FLASHING BEACON (RRFB), SOLAR POWER	1 LS	*****	70,000.00	*****	40,915.00	*****	46,000.00	*****	40,315.00
157	SIGNING, PERMANENT, CONTRACTOR MANUFACTURED SIGNS	1 LS	*****	21,000.00	*****	17,908.00	*****	20,000.00	*****	16,385.00
158	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	27 SF	5.00	135.00	42.00	1,134.00	48.00	1,296.00	40.00	1,080.00
159	PAVEMENT MARKING - DURABLE HEAT APPLIED	240 SF	11.00	2,640.00	17.00	4,080.00	19.00	4,560.00	16.00	3,840.00
160	WORD AND SYMBOL MARKINGS - DURABLE HEAT APPLIED	38 EA	300.00	11,400.00	271.00	10,298.00	300.00	11,400.00	250.00	9,500.00
161	TRAFFIC ISLAND CONCRETE	6 SY	110.00	660.00	174.00	1,044.00	142.00	852.00	100.00	600.00
Schedule Totals				671,943.00		567,428.00		582,085.60		591,528.00

Project Number: 2016081		Engineer's Estimate		William Winkler Company						
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est. Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Schedule Description

Tax Classification

Schedule 01		Street Improvements								
		Sales tax shall be included in unit prices								
101	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	1 LS	*****	3,000.00	*****	4,000.00	*****	0.00	*****	0.00
102	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
103	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	*****	2,000.00	*****	2,140.00	*****	0.00	*****	0.00
104	POTHOLING	4 EA	1,000.00	4,000.00	368.00	1,472.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
105	PUBLIC LIAISON REPRESENTATIVE	1 LS	*****	6,000.00	*****	18,082.00	*****	0.00	*****	0.00
106	CLASSIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF SURVEY MONUMENTS	1 LS	*****	3,000.00	*****	1,496.00	*****	0.00	*****	0.00
107	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	*****	58,000.00	*****	81,279.00	*****	0.00	*****	0.00
108	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	*****	22,000.00	*****	44,416.00	*****	0.00	*****	0.00
109	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN	700 HR	6.00	4,200.00	14.40	10,080.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
110	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1 LS	*****	7,000.00	*****	13,956.00	*****	0.00	*****	0.00
111	MATERIAL ON HAND, TREE PROTECTION	1 LS	*****	500.00	*****	4,879.00	*****	0.00	*****	0.00
112	AIR OR HYDRO EVACUATION	2 EA	800.00	1,600.00	722.50	1,445.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
113	TREE PRUNING	15 EA	1,000.00	15,000.00	257.00	3,855.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
114	REMOVE CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY	263 SY	10.00	2,630.00	55.00	14,465.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
115	REMOVE EXISTING CURB	824 LF	8.00	6,592.00	11.00	9,064.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
116	SAWCUTTING CURB	37 EA	30.00	1,110.00	32.00	1,184.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
117	SAWCUTTING RIGID PAVEMENT	448 LFI	2.00	896.00	1.00	448.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
118	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	5804 LFI	1.00	5,804.00	0.30	1,741.20	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
119	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	1 LS	*****	6,500.00	*****	43,966.00	*****	0.00	*****	0.00

Project Number: 2016081		Engineer's Estimate			William Winkler Company					
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est. Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Schedule Description

Tax Classification

Schedule 01					Sales tax shall be included in unit prices					
Street Improvements										
120	PREPARATION OF UNTREATED ROADWAY	300 SY	6.00	1,800.00	7.75	2,325.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
121	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	10 CY	90.00	900.00	181.00	1,810.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
122	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS	110 CY	120.00	13,200.00	247.00	27,170.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
123	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL.1/2 IN. PG 64-28, 4 INCH THICK	464 SY	50.00	23,200.00	134.00	62,176.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
124	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL.1/2 IN. PG 64-28, 6.5 INCH THICK	251 SY	85.00	21,335.00	231.50	58,106.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
125	HMA FOR TRANSITION, CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28, 2 INCH THICK	4 SY	40.00	160.00	725.50	2,902.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
126	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	715 SY	50.00	35,750.00	8.00	5,720.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
127	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB WALL	154 LF	95.00	14,630.00	91.70	14,121.80	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
128	STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. INCL. STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION CLASS B	8 LF	60.00	480.00	243.00	1,944.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
129	STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. INCL. STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION CLASS B	16 LF	120.00	1,920.00	278.00	4,448.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
130	MANHOLE 48 IN.	1 EA	6,000.00	6,000.00	3,488.00	3,488.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
131	GRATE INLET TYPE 3	2 EA	3,000.00	6,000.00	1,648.00	3,296.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
132	ADJUST EXISTING VALVE BOX, MONUMENT OR CLEANOUT IN ASPHALT	1 EA	600.00	600.00	523.00	523.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
133	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN, DRYWELL, OR INLET IN ASPHALT	2 EA	600.00	1,200.00	461.00	922.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
134	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	2 EA	3,000.00	6,000.00	2,281.00	4,562.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
135	CATCH BASIN TYPE 3	2 EA	4,000.00	8,000.00	2,495.00	4,990.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
136	RETROFIT GRATE INLET WITH FRAME & BI-DIRECTIONAL VANED GRATE	2 EA	3,000.00	6,000.00	643.50	1,287.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Project Number: 2016081		Engineer's Estimate		William Winkler Company						
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est. Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Schedule Description

Tax Classification

Schedule 01

Street Improvements

Sales tax shall be included in unit prices

137	CONNECT 8 IN. DIAM. SEWER PIPE TO EXISTING SEWER PIPE	1 EA	800.00	800.00	884.50	884.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
138	CONNECT 18 IN. DIAM. SEWER PIPE TO EXISTING SEWER PIPE	2 EA	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,520.00	3,040.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
139	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	14 EA	1,000.00	14,000.00	428.00	5,992.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
140	CATCH BASIN DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.	124 LF	100.00	12,400.00	71.30	8,841.20	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
141	CLEANING EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	3 EA	1,000.00	3,000.00	573.00	1,719.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
142	ESC LEAD	1 LS	*****	4,000.00	*****	1,963.00	*****	0.00	*****	0.00
143	MATERIAL ON HAND, EROSION CONTROL	1 LS	*****	8,000.00	*****	1,659.00	*****	0.00	*****	0.00
144	LANDSCAPING	1 LS	*****	2,000.00	*****	4,938.00	*****	0.00	*****	0.00
145	TOPSOIL TYPE A, 2 INCH THICK	440 SY	9.00	3,960.00	11.80	5,192.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
146	SEEDED LAWN INSTALLATION	310 SY	6.00	1,860.00	10.70	3,317.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
147	SOD INSTALLATION	130 SY	12.00	1,560.00	11.50	1,495.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
148	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SPRINKLER HEADS AND LINES	1 LS	*****	5,500.00	*****	6,713.00	*****	0.00	*****	0.00
149	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	800 LF	40.00	32,000.00	40.80	32,640.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
150	CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	320 LF	65.00	20,800.00	54.20	17,344.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
151	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	288 SY	140.00	40,320.00	110.50	31,824.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
152	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY TRANSITION	26 SY	110.00	2,860.00	54.00	1,404.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
153	CHANNELIZING DEVICES, TYPE 4	2 EA	300.00	600.00	262.00	524.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
154	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	1301 SY	80.00	104,080.00	56.30	73,246.30	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
155	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING	184 SF	40.00	7,360.00	20.00	3,680.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Project Number: 2016081		Engineer's Estimate		William Winkler Company						
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est. Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Schedule Description				Tax Classification						
Schedule 01 Street Improvements				Sales tax shall be included in unit prices						
156	RECTANGULAR RAPID-FLASHING BEACON (RRFB), SOLAR POWER	1 LS	*****	70,000.00	*****	38,787.00	*****	0.00	*****	0.00
157	SIGNING, PERMANENT, CONTRACTOR MANUFACTURED SIGNS	1 LS	*****	21,000.00	*****	15,938.00	*****	0.00	*****	0.00
158	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	27 SF	5.00	135.00	37.50	1,012.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
159	PAVEMENT MARKING - DURABLE HEAT APPLIED	240 SF	11.00	2,640.00	15.00	3,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
160	WORD AND SYMBOL MARKINGS - DURABLE HEAT APPLIED	38 EA	300.00	11,400.00	241.00	9,158.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
161	TRAFFIC ISLAND CONCRETE	6 SY	110.00	660.00	100.00	600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Schedule Totals				671,943.00		733,272.00		0.00		0.00

Project Number **2016081**

Cincinnati Greenway from Spokane Falls Blvd to Euclid Ave

SCHEDULE SUMMARY

	Sched 1	Sched 2	Sched 3	Sched 4	Sched 5	Sched 6	Sched 7	Sched 8	Total
Engineer's Est	671,943.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	671,943.00
National Native Americ	567,428.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	567,428.00
DW Excavating, Inc.	582,085.60	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	582,085.60
Cameron-Reilly	591,528.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	591,528.00
William Winkler Compa	733,272.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	733,272.00

Low Bid Contractor: National Native American Construction, Inc.

	Contractor's Bid	Engineer's Estimate	% Variance	
Schedule 01	\$567,428.00	\$671,943.00	15.55	% Under Estimate
Bid Totals	\$567,428.00	\$671,943.00	15.55	% Under Estimate